M180000 10548

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
}							

Office Use Only



900320495709

11/08/16--01021--01/ **150.00

FILED
2018 NOV -8 AM 8: 25

N CULLIGANI NOV 2 8 2018

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Div	ision of Corporation	ns						
SUBJECT:	Seashell Mortgage,	LLC						
	Name of Limited Liability Company							
		reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refere						
Please return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:					
	Suzanne Weav	er						
		Name of Person						
	Movement Mo	rtgage, LLC						
		Firm/Company						
	575 Lynnhaver	575 Lynnhaven Pkwy, Ste 102						
	Address							
	Virginia Beach	Virginia Beach, VA 23452						
		City/S	tate and Zip Code	-				
	jvteam@movem	ent.com						
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	tification)			
For further in	nformation concernin	g this matter, please call:						
Suzanne Weaver		844 at (283-92	74				
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	of Corporations ion Section duilding ecutive Center Circle see, Fl. 32301				
	check for the follow 125.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Ce of Status & Certified Cop			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

3. Scashell Mortgage, LL (Name of Foreign	C Limited Clability Company; must include "Limite	d Liability Company," "L.I. C.," or "LI.C.	.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting husiness in Flor	rida. The afternate name must noclude "Limited E	Janility Company," "ILL C," or "LLC,")		
₂ Delaware		1			
	high foreign limited biblility company is organized)	(FEI oursber, if applicable)			
4. NA					
4. 111	(Date first transacted husiness in Florida, if prior to	registration.)			
- 575 Lynnhauen Dlauu	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi		- 102		
5. 575 Lynnhaven Pkwy, (Street Address of)		6. 575 Lynnhaven Pkwy, St	duess) -, ~		
Virginia Beach, VA 23	3452	Virginia Beach, VA 2345	2 29		
			ZOIB NOV		
			٠٠٠ ٠٠٠ ٠٠٠		
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	ARY U		
Name:	Corporation Service Company				
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		8: 29		
Office Address.			29		
	Tallahassee (Cry)	, Florida 32301 (Zip co			
designated in this applica to comply with the provisi and accept the obligation:	tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Vivia Mahach, Authorized Repi scity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address: William Harris 575 Lynnnaven Pkwy. Ste 102 Virginia Beach. VA 23452 Casey Crawford 8024 Calvin Hall Rd Indian Land. SC 29707	s registered agent and agree to ac and complete performance of my ignature) rescritative	et in this capacity. I further agree of duties, and I am familiar with		
(Use attachments if necess	sary)				
jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be sulfil. This document is executed.	uted in accordance with section 605.0203 the Department of State constitutes a thin	is in a foreign language, a transla (1) (b), Pforida Statutes. I am awa	ition of the certificate under oath		
	William Harris, President				

Typed or printed name of signea-

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SEASHELL MORTGAGE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.

7128566 8300

Authentication: 203724394

Date: 11-01-18